
KITTITAS COUNTY 
Board of County Commissioners 

 
AGENDA STAFF REPORT 

 
AGENDA DATE: June 16, 2015 

 
ACTION REQUESTED:  

Request to approve the Contract Amendment 11, to Contract 13-15 
with Alcohol Drug & Dependency (ADDS) reflecting new business 
name to MERIT Resource Services and extend the date to 
04/01/2016.  
 

BACKGROUND:  
ADDS contract amendment, which simply reflects the merged ADDS 
business name  MERIT Resource Services and extends the contract 
end date until 3/31/16 to coincide with the 4/1/16 effective date of the 
legislation for consolidation of mental health and chemical 
dependency treatment services.  

 
 
INTERACTION:                 The Prosecutors office and the Auditors office have reviewed the 

proposed contract. 
 
RECOMMENDATION:      Approve the Contract Amendment 11, to Contract 13-15 with Alcohol 

Drug & Dependency (ADDS) reflecting new business name to 
MERIT Resource Services and extend the date to 04/01/2016 

 
HANDLING: (2) copies – sign and return to ADDS 
 
ATTACHMENTS: Substance Abuse Treatment Agreement between Kittitas County and 

MERIT Resource formally ADDS. 
 
LEAD STAFF: Dave Wilson, Administrator 
 
 
 
 
 


